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NOTICE OF LISTING @ BOD, MONDAY AUGUST 11TH, 2025, MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC ON THE NASD OTC EXCHANGE
We are pleased to inform you that the shares of MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC have been admitted to trade by way of Company Admission, Monday, August 11, 2025, on the NASD OTC Securities Exchange.

Summary

SYMBOL CODE SDMRS

SYMBOL NAME MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC H‘

ISIN CODE: NGSDMRS00000 i

ISSUED SHARE: 310,596,579 MRS

ADMISSION PRICE (K): 149.5 —

MARKET CAPITALISATION(®): 46,434,188,561.00)

MARKET SNAPSHOT 13-Aug-25 12-Aug-25 Change % Change

NASD SECURITIES INDEX 3,591.88 3,614.69 (22.81) 1 (0.63)
NASD PENSION INDEX 1,525.64 1,524.98 0.66 t 0.04
MARKET CAPITALISATION (N’ Tn) 2.15 2.16 (0.01) l (0.63)
TOTAL VOLUME TRADED 12,344,792 31,857,917 (19,513,125.0) i (61.25)
TOTAL VALUE TRADED 925,617,140 113,500,108 812,117,032 * 715.52
NUMBER OF DEALS 29 37 (8) ) (21.62)
NUMBER OF TRADED STOCKS 12 15 (3) y (20.00)
ADVANCER(S)

SECURITY CLOSE (M) OPEN (M) CHANGE () %CHANGE
FOOD CONCEPTS PLC 301 3.10 0.01 * 0.43%
INDUSTRIAL AND GENERAL INSURANCE PLC 0.53 0.48 0.05 t 9.98%
LAGOS BUILDING INVESTMENT COMPANY PLC 3.38 3.08 0.30 ) 9.74%
DECLINER(S)

SECURITY CLOSE (M) OPEN (¥ ) CHANGE (¥ ) %CHANGE
MIXTA REAL ESTATE PLC 5.52 6.06 -0.54 ¢ -8.84%
OKITIPUPA OIL PALM PLC 216.19 237.24 -21.05 l -8.87%
TRADES EXECUTED

SECURITY NAME TRADES VOLUME VALUE (N)

11 PLC 1 100 25,200

AFRILAND PROPERTIES PLC 2 1,667 35,007

CENTRAL SECURITIES CLEARING SYSTEM PLC 4 121,500 5,856,225

FRIESLAND CAMPINA WAMCO NIGERIA PLC 1 3,000 195,000

FOOD CONCEPTS PLC 4 2,110,000 6,571,900.00

INDUSTRIAL AND GENERAL INSURANCE PLC 4 2,250,000 1,197,000

IMPRESIT BAKOLORI PLC 1 1,000 1,390

IPWA PLC 1 3,612,618 1,806,309

LAGOS BUILDING INVESTMENT COMPANY PLC 2 6,300 21,294

MIXTA REAL ESTATE PLC 1 30,500 168,357

OKITIPUPA OIL PALM PLC 5 4,207,972 909,738,450

PURPLE REAL ESTATE INCOME PLC 3 135 1,008

CLOSING PRICES, OUTSTANDING BIDS & OFFERS

SECURITY

11 PLC

ACCESS BANK PLC

ACORN PETROLEUM PLC

ADSWITCH PLC

AFRILAND PROPERTIES PLC

AG MORTGAGE BANK PLC

AIR LIQUIDE PLC

CAPITAL BANCORP PLC

CAPITAL HOTELS PLC

CENTRAL SECURITIES CLEARING SYSTEM PLC
CITITRUST HOLDINGS PLC

COSTAIN (WEST AFRICA) PLC

CR SERVICES (CREDIT BUREAU) PLC

CR SERVICES (CREDIT BUREAU) PLC CLASS B
DUFIL PRIMA FOOD PLC

FAMAD NIGERIA PLC

FIRSTTRUST MORTGAGE BANK PLC

FOOD CONCEPTS PLC

FREE RANGE FARMS PLC

FRIESLAND CAMPINA WAMCO NIGERIA PLC
FUMMAN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT IND. PLC
GEO-FLUIDS PLC

GOLDEN CAPTIAL PLC

GREAT NIGERIA INSURANCE PLC

IMPRESIT BAKOLORI PLC

INDUSTRIAL AND GENERAL INSURANCE PLC
INFRASTRUCTURE CREDIT GUARANTEE COMPANY PLC
IPWA PLC

INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. OF NIG PLC
LAGOS BUILDING INVESTMENT COMPANY PLC
LIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL SERVICES PLC
MASS TELECOM INNOVATION PLC

MIXTA REAL ESTATE PLC

MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC

NASD PLC

NEWREST ASL NIGERIA PLC

NIGERIA MORTGAGE REFINANCE COMPANY PLC
NIPCO PLC

OKITIPUPA OIL PALM PLC

PAINTCOM INVESTMENT NIGERIA PLC
PURPLE REAL ESTATE INCOME PLC
RESOURCERY PIC

RIGGS VENTURES WEST AFRICA PLC

THE INFRASTRUCTURE BANK PLC

UBN PROPERTY COMPANY PLC

VITAL PRODUCTS PLC

CLOSE PRICE (¥ )

250.84
17.05
119
0.20
21.43
1.09
10.92
215
5.00
48.20
13.50
0.60
1.90
1.00
9.00
1.25
0.63
3
1.00
66.84
1.58
4.99
10.50
0.50
1.27
0.53
2.83
0.50
0.30
3.38
0.50
0.40
5.52
149.50
29.50
4176
5.50
264.00
21619
10.75
7.47
0.39
1.00
0.52
2.00
2.10

Outstanding Bids
Volume
60,678
10,000

191,900
100,000
104,000
5,040,000
313,811
152,000
100,200
125,000
760,000
254,176
10,000
100
2,100,000
100,000
16,750,000
5,155,000
1,000,000
100,000

239,400
122,000
500
1,897,000
10,000
187,515
1,035,250
75,000

100,000

6,472,399

Highest Bid price (¥)
229.00
18.75

19.90
0.98
10.00

5.50
48.20

9.90
1.38
0.57
3.09

49.32
1.43

10.50
0.55
1.15
0.53
3.1
0.50
0.30

5.51
164.45
17.10
45.94
6.05
245.00
215.00
11.83

Outstanding Offers
Volume
60,143

849,000

1,097,800
1,463,500

214,657

1,961,907
45,109
231,502

345,913

7,960

70,580
66,689
10,500

61,480

159,233
341,875
9,967,520

Av. Offer Price (M)
252.82

Disclaimer

This report is provided for information purposes only. It is not a recommendation to buy, sell or otherwise deal in any
security mentioned herein. Kindly consult your NASD registered Participating Institution before making any decision|

on the OTC Market.
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NASDeP now open for you.
https://www.nasdep.com/

For enquiries visit www.nasdng.com; email info@nasdng.com or phone 09024559686




