

DAILY MARKET SUMMARY Wednesday, 13 Aug, 2025

NOTICE OF LISTING @ BOD, MONDAY AUGUST 11TH, 2025, MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC ON THE NASD OTC EXCHANGE
res of MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC have been admitted to trade by year of Care

We are pleased to inform you that the shares of MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC have been admitted to trade by way of Company Admission, Monday, August 11, 2025, on the NASD OTC Securities Exchange.

Johnnary	
SYMBOL CODE	SDMRS
SYMBOL NAME	MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC
ISIN CODE:	NGSDMRS00000
ISSUED SHARE:	310,596,579
ADMISSION PRICE (#):	149.5
MARKET CAPITALISATION(₩):	46.434.188.561.00



ADMISSION PRICE (¥):	149.5				
MARKET CAPITALISATION(¥):	46,434,188,561.00				
MARKET SNAPSHOT	13-Aug-25	12-Aug-25	Change		% Change
NASD SECURITIES INDEX	3,591.88	3,614.69	(22.81)	1	(0.63)
NASD PENSION INDEX	1,525.64	1,524.98	0.66	↑	0.04
MARKET CAPITALISATION (N¹ Tn)	2.15	2.16	(0.01)	4	(0.63)
TOTAL VOLUME TRADED	12,344,792	31,857,917	(19,513,125.0)	1	(61.25)
TOTAL VALUE TRADED	925,617,140	113,500,108	812,117,032	↑	715.52
NUMBER OF DEALS	29	37	(8)	4	(21.62)
NUMBER OF TRADED STOCKS	12	15	(3)	4	(20.00)
ADVANCER(S)					
SECURITY	CLOSE (₩)	OPEN(₩)	CHANGE (₩)		%CHANGE
FOOD CONCEPTS PLC	3.11	3.10	0.01	†	0.43%
INDUSTRIAL AND GENERAL INSURANCE PLC	0.53	0.48	0.05	↑	9.98%
LAGOS BUILDING INVESTMENT COMPANY PLC	3.38	3.08	0.30	↑	9.74%
DECLINER(S)					
SECURITY	CLOSE (₩)	OPEN(₩)	CHANGE (₩)		%CHANGE
MIXTA REAL ESTATE PLC	5.52	6.06	-0.54	4	-8.84%
OKITIPUPA OIL PALM PLC	216.19	237.24	-21.05	4	-8.87%
TRADES EXECUTED					
SECURITY NAME	TRADES	VOLUME	VALUE (₩)		
11 PLC	1	100	25,200		
AFRILAND PROPERTIES PLC	2	1,667	35,007		
CENTRAL SECURITIES CLEARING SYSTEM PLC	4	121,500	5,856,225		
FRIESLAND CAMPINA WAMCO NIGERIA PLC	1	3,000	195,000		
FOOD CONCEPTS PLC	4	2,110,000	6,571,900.00		
INDUSTRIAL AND GENERAL INSURANCE PLC	4	2,250,000	1,197,000		
IMPRESIT BAKOLORI PLC	1	1,000	1,390		
IPWA PLC	1	3,612,618	1,806,309		
LAGOS BUILDING INVESTMENT COMPANY PLC	2	6,300	21,294		
MIXTA REAL ESTATE PLC	1	30,500	168,357		
OKITIPUPA OIL PALM PLC	5	4,207,972	909,738,450		
PURPLE REAL ESTATE INCOME PLC	3	135	1,008		

CLOSING PRICES, OUTSTANDING BIDS & OFFERS					
SECURITY	CLOSE PRICE (₩)	Outstanding Bids		Outstanding Offers	
		Volume	Highest Bid price (₦)	Volume	Av. Offer Price (₩)
11 PLC	250.84	60,678	229.00	60,143	252.82
ACCESS BANK PLC	17.05	10,000	18.75		-
ACORN PETROLEUM PLC	1.19	-	-	849,000	1.32
ADSWITCH PLC	0.20	-	-		-
AFRILAND PROPERTIES PLC	21.43	191,900	19.90	1,097,800	23.01
AG MORTGAGE BANK PLC	1.09	100,000	0.98	1,463,500	1.20
AIR LIQUIDE PLC	10.92	104,000	10.00		-
CAPITAL BANCORP PLC	2.15	-	-	-	-
CAPITAL HOTELS PLC	5.00	5,040,000	5.50		-
CENTRAL SECURITIES CLEARING SYSTEM PLC	48.20	313,811	48.20	214,657	59.67
CITITRUST HOLDINGS PLC	13.50			· .	
COSTAIN (WEST AFRICA) PLC	0.60				
CR SERVICES (CREDIT BUREAU) PLC	1.90				
CR SERVICES (CREDIT BUREAU) PLC CLASS B	1.00		-		_
DUFIL PRIMA FOOD PLC	9.00	152,000	9.90		_
FAMAD NIGERIA PLC	1.25	100,200	1.38		_
FIRSTTRUST MORTGAGE BANK PLC	0.63	125,000	0.57	1,961,907	0.63
FOOD CONCEPTS PLC	3.11	760,000	3.09	45,109	3.69
FREE RANGE FARMS PLC	1.00	-	-	-10,107	-
FRIESLAND CAMPINA WAMCO NIGERIA PLC	66.84	254,176	49.32	231,502	70.53
FUMMAN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT IND. PLC	1.58	10,000	1.43	,	
GEO-FLUIDS PLC	4.99	. 0,000		345,913	5.03
GOLDEN CAPTIAL PLC	10.50	100	10.50		
GREAT NIGERIA INSURANCE PLC	0.50	2,100,000	0.55		_
IMPRESIT BAKOLORI PLC	1.27	100,000	1.15	7,960	1.39
INDUSTRIAL AND GENERAL INSURANCE PLC	0.53	16,750,000	0.53	,,,,,,	
INFRASTRUCTURE CREDIT GUARANTEE COMPANY PLC	2.83	5,155,000	3.11	_	
IPWA PLC	0.50	1,000,000	0.50		_
INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. OF NIG PLC	0.30	100,000	0.30	_	_
LAGOS BUILDING INVESTMENT COMPANY PLC	3.38	-		70,580	3.38
LIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL SERVICES PLC	0.50		_	,	-
MASS TELECOM INNOVATION PLC	0.40		_	66,689	0.40
MIXTA REAL ESTATE PLC	5.52	239,400	5.51	10,500	6.66
MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC	149.50	122,000	164.45	,	
NASD PLC	29.50	500	17.10	61,480	33.23
NEWREST ASL NIGERIA PLC	41.76	1,897,000	45.94	0.,.00	
NIGERIA MORTGAGE REFINANCE COMPANY PLC	5.50	10,000	6.05		_
NIPCO PLC	264.00	187,515	245.00		
OKITIPUPA OIL PALM PLC	216.19	1,035,250	215.00	159,233	256.67
PAINTCOM INVESTMENT NIGERIA PLC	10.75	75,000	11.83	.07,200	200,07
PURPLE REAL ESTATE INCOME PLC	7.47	, 0,000		341,875	7.47
RESOURCERY PIC	0.39	· .	· .	9,967,520	0.39
RIGGS VENTURES WEST AFRICA PLC	1.00	100,000	1.00	,,,0,,520	0.37
THE INFRASTRUCTURE BANK PLC	0.52	100,000	1.00		-
UBN PROPERTY COMPANY PLC	2.00	6,472,399	1.95		
VITAL PRODUCTS PLC	2.10	0,77 2,077	1.73		-
Disclaimer	2.10				
· · · · ·		/4	Total State of Contract of Con		

This report is provided for information purposes only. It is not a recommendation to buy, sell or otherwise deal in any security mentioned herein. Kindly consult your NASD registered Participating Institution before making any decision on the OTC Market.



NASDeP now open for you. https://www.nasdep.com/

or enquiries visit www.nasdng.com; email info@nasdng.com or phone 09024559686